

Installed Building Products to Report First Quarter 2014 Financial Results

- Company Provides Annual Meeting of Stockholders Meeting Date -

COLUMBUS, Ohio--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Installed Building Products, Inc. (the "Company") (NYSE:IBP), an industry-leading installer of insulation products, announced today that the Company will release its first quarter 2014 financial results before the market opens on Tuesday, May 13, 2014. A webcast and conference call will be held that same day at 10 a.m. (Eastern Time) to review the Company's results.

Webcast:

The conference call will be available on the investor relations section of the Company's website at www.installedbuildingproducts.com. To listen to a live webcast, go to the site at least 15 minutes prior to the scheduled start time in order to register, download and install any necessary audio software.

To Participate in the Telephone Conference Call:

Dial in at least 5 minutes prior to start time:

Domestic: 1-877-407-9039 International: 1-201-689-8470

Conference Call Playback:

Domestic: 1-877-870-5176 International: 1-858-384-5517

Pass code: 13580413

The playback can be accessed through June 13, 2014.

Annual Meeting of Stockholders

IBP's 2014 Annual Meeting of Stockholders will be held on June 18, 2014, at 10:00 am (Eastern time) in a virtual meeting accessible via the Internet. At that time, shareholders of record will be asked to elect three Class I director nominees, to ratify the appointment of the Company's registered public accounting firm and to vote upon any and all such other matters as may properly come before the Annual Meeting. The Board has fixed the close of business on May 1, 2014 as the record date for the determination of shareholders entitled to notice of, and to vote at, the Annual Meeting and at any continuation, postponement or adjournment thereof. Shareholders can access the meeting at www.virtualshareholdermeeting.com/IBP 15 minutes prior to meeting start time by entering their Proxy Control Number.

About Installed Building Products

Installed Building Products, Inc. is the nation's second largest insulation installer for the residential new construction market and also a diversified installer of complementary building products, including garage doors, rain gutters, shower doors, closet shelving and mirrors, throughout the United States. The Company manages all aspects of the installation process for its customers, including direct purchases of materials from national manufacturers, supply of materials to job sites and quality installation. The Company offers its diverse portfolio of services for new and existing single-family residential, multifamily, and commercial building projects from its national network of branch locations.

Installed Building Products, Inc. Investor Relations: 614-221-9944 investorrelations@installed.net

Source: Installed Building Products, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media